Gas Discharge Tubes(GDT)               3RB-8S Series
 Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information. Revised: 2020-06-30     Page:1
Description
  GDT is placed in front of, and in parallel with, sensitive telecom
equipment such as power lines, communication lines, signal
lines and data transmission lines to help protect them from
damage caused by transient surge voltages that may result

l Test equipment
l Consumer electronics
Part Number Code
a = Tip
b = Ring
e = Ground
(center electrode)
a
e
b
Electrode Numbers
3R: 3 Electrodes DC Spark-over Voltage
3 R x x x S B - 8 S
Lead Type
S: SMD
8/20μs Impulse
Current  B: 10KA
Product Series
Size: Ф8mm*10mm
S: Square electrodes
Gas Discharge Tubes(GDT)               3RB-8S Series
 Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information. Revised: 2020-06-30     Page:2
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
DC Spark-over
Voltage 1) 2) 3)
@100V/S
Impulse Spark-over
Voltage 3) Insulation
Resistance 4)
Capacitance
@1MHz
Life Ratings
Impulse Discharge
Current
@8/20μs 5)
AC Discharge
Current
@50Hz 1S 5)
Impulse Life
@10/1000μS
200A 5) 100V/μS 1KV/μS
Max Max Min Max Nominal
±5 times
Max
1 time
Nominal
5 times Min
V V V GΩ pF KA KA A Times
3R075SB-8S 75±20% 500 600 1 1.5 10 20 10 300
3R090SB-8S 90±20% 500 600 1 1.5 10 20 10 300
3R150SB-8S 150±20% 500 600 1 1.5 10 20 10 300
3R230SB-8S 230±20% 600 700 1 1.5 10 20 10 300
3R250SB-8S 250±20% 600 700 1 1.5 10 20 10 300
3R350SB-8S 350±20% 800 900 1 1.5 10 20 10 300
3R420SB-8S 420±20% 850 950 1 1.5 10 20 10 300
3R470SB-8S 470±20% 900 1000 1 1.5 10 20 10 300
3R600SB-8S 600±20% 1100 1200 1 1.5 10 20 10 300
Glow Voltage at 10mA............................................................................... ~60V
Arc Voltage at 1A....................................................................................... ~10V
Glow to Arc transition Current………………………………………….......... ~1A
Operation and storage temperature………………………………..….......... -40~+90°C
Climatic category (IEC60068-1)……………………………………….......... 40/90/21
Marking, blue negative..…………………………………………………........ RUILON
xxx   Y
xxx   -Nominal voltage
Y     -Year of production
Weight…………………………………………………………………….......... ~2.0g
Surface treatment………………………………………….....…………......... Matte-tin plated